

KATIE MILLER, PARALEGAL TEL: (303) 839-3800 kamiller@spencerfane.com

December 24, 2024

VIA E-MAIL

Division of Local Government 1313 Sherman Street, Room 521 Denver, Colorado 80202 **DLG E-Filing Portal**

Office of the Douglas County Assessor 301 Wilcox Street
Castle Rock, Colorado 80104
assessors@douglas.co.us

Office of the Clerk and Recorder 301 Wilcox Street, 1st Floor Castle Rock, Colorado 80104 recording@douglas.co.us

Re: Boundary Map for Castle Rock Fire Protection District

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to Section 32-1-306, C.R.S., our office is notifying you that the boundaries of Castle Rock Fire Protection District did not change during 2024, and the map showing the current boundaries of the District is on file with your office.

Please feel free to contact our office if you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter.

Sincerely,

Katie Miller

Katie Miller, Paralegal